118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-5619 Version: 1 Name: Housing Authority of Cook County, Chicago, lllinois
Type: Intergovernmental Agreement  Status: Approved

File created: 8/28/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/12/2018 Final action: 9/12/2018

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Cook County Justice Advisory Council
Other Part(ies): Housing Authority of Cook County, Chicago, lllinois

Request: Approve second amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement between the Justice Advisory
Council and the Housing Authority of Cook County

Goods or Services: The Housing Authority provides services (hired and supervises a Project Manager,
contracted and manages direct service providers) to the Justice Advisory Council for a Safe and
Thriving Communities grant from the U.S. Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention.
Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: 12/1/2016 - 9/30/2019

Fiscal Impact: Funding from U.S. Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention is modified to
account for an increase in the IGA by $86,454.00

Accounts: 11900-1205-53421-520840

Summary: The amendment extends the dates of the IGA and accounts for a budgetary modification of
the grant funds under the U.S. Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention grant. It also
accounts for the allocation of grant funds to cover HACC'’s Facilitation Consultant, as well as the
Project Manager and the Project Manager’s expenses during this extended period.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) DELRICE ADAMS, Executive Director, Justice Advisory Council

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/12/2018 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT
Department: Cook County Justice Advisory Council
Other Part(ies): Housing Authority of Cook County, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Approve second amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement between the Justice Advisory Council and the
Housing Authority of Cook County

Goods or Services: The Housing Authority provides services (hired and supervises a Project Manager, contracted and

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-5619, Version: 1

manages direct service providers) to the Justice Advisory Council for a Safe and Thriving Communities grant from the
U.S. Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention.

Agreement Number(s): N/A
Agreement Period: 12/1/2016 - 9/30/2019

Fiscal Impact: Funding from U.S. Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention is modified to account for an
increase in the IGA by $86,454.00

Accounts: 11900-1205-53421-520840

Summary: The amendment extends the dates of the IGA and accounts for a budgetary modification of the grant funds
under the U.S. Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention grant. It also accounts for the allocation of grant
funds to cover HACC’s Facilitation Consultant, as well as the Project Manager and the Project Manager’s expenses
during this extended period.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

